UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

(Rule 13d-101)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO § 240.13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO § 240.13d-2(a)

(Amendment No. 3)1

Apogee Enterprises, Inc. (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$0.33 1/3 par value per share (Title of Class of Securities)

037598109 (CUSIP Number)

GLENN W. WELLING ENGAGED CAPITAL, LLC 610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 250 Newport Beach, California 92660 (949) 734-7900

STEVE WOLOSKY RYAN NEBEL OLSHAN FROME WOLOSKY LLP 1325 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10019 (212) 451-2300

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

September 12, 2019
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of $\S\S 240.13d-1(e)$, 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(g), check the following box \Box .

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. *See* § 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the *Notes*).

1	NAME OF REPORTI	NG PERSON	
	Engaged Capita	l Flagship Master Fund, LP	
2	CHECK THE APPRO	PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) □ (b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS WC	3	
5		CLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR	
6		LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
MIN (DED OF	CAYMAN ISL.		
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY	7	SOLE VOTING POWER 888,183	
OWNED BY EACH	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
REPORTING		- 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 888,183	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE AMOU	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	888,183		
12	CHECK BOX IF THE	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	3.3%		
14	TYPE OF REPORTIN	NG PERSON	
	PN		

1	NAME OF REPORTI	NG PERSON	
	Engaged Capita	l Co-Invest VIII, LP	
2	CHECK THE APPRO	PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆
			(b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS		
•		,	
	WC		
5	CHECK BOX IF DIS 2(e)	CLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR	
	2(6)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PI	LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	DELAWARE		
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	8	720,608 SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
REPORTING		- 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		720,608	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
- 11	A CORECATE AND	- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	720,608		
12	CHECK BOX IF THE	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
1.4	2.7% TYPE OF REPORTIN	IC DEDCOM	
14	I THE OF KEPOKIII	NU PERSUN	
	PN		

1	NAME OF REPORT	ING PERSON	
	Engaged Capita	al Flagship Fund, LP	
2	CHECK THE APPRO	OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆
_			(b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS	S	
	00		
5		CLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR	
	2(e)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PI	LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	DELAWARE		
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES			
BENEFICIALLY		888,183	
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH			
REPORTING	0	- 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		888,183	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	10	SIMALD DISTOSITIVE TO WER	
		- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	888,183		
12	CHECK BOX IF THI	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	DED CENT OF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
13	PERCENT OF CLAS	S KERKESENTED DI AMOUNT IN KOW (II)	
	3.3%		
14	TYPE OF REPORTIN	NG PERSON	
11	TIL OF REFORM	1011210011	
	PN		

1	NAME OF REPORT	TING PERSON	
	Engaged Capital Flagship Fund, Ltd.		
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) □		
			(b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS		
	00		
5	CHECK BOX IF DI 2(e)	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR	
	2(0)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR 1	PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
, and the second			
AND OPEN OF	CAYMAN IS:		
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES BENEFICIALLY		888,183	
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
REPORTING		- 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
TERSON WITH	7	SOLE DISTOSITIVE TOWER	
		888,183	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	888,183		
12 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		HE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CLA	SS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	2 20/		
14	3.3% TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON		
1.			
	CO		

1	NAME OF REPORT	ING PERSON	
	Engaged Capita	al. LLC	
2		OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆
_			(b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS	S	
	00		
5		CLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR	
	2(e)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PI	LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	DELAWARE		
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES			
BENEFICIALLY		1,689,332	
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH			
REPORTING	0	- 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		1,689,332	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	10	SIMALD DISTOSITIVE TO WER	
		- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	1,689,332		
12	CHECK BOX IF THI	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	DED CENT OF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
13	FERCENT OF CLAS	S REFRESENTED DI AMOUNT IN KOW (11)	
	6.4%		
14	TYPE OF REPORTIN	NG PERSON	
11	TIL OF REFORM	1011210011	
	00		

	1			
1	NAME OF REPORT	ING PERSON		
	Engaged Capital Holdings, LLC			
	Engaged Capita	al Holdings, LLC		
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) \Box (b) \Box			
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS			
7	SOURCE OF FUND	3		
	00			
5	CHECK BOX IF DIS	CLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR		
	2(e)			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	DEL AWADE			
NUMBER OF	DELAWARE 7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
SHARES	/	SOLE VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY		1,689,332		
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
EACH				
REPORTING		- 0 -		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	10	1,689,332		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		- 0 -		
11	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1,689,332			
12	CHECK BOX IF TH	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
12	DED CENTE OF CT 10	DEDDECEMED BY AMOUNT BUROW (44)		
13	PERCENT OF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	6.4%			
14	TYPE OF REPORTI	NG PERSON		
1.	l sale of the order	······································		
	OO			

1	NAME OF REPORT	TING PERSON	
	Glenn W. Wel	ling	
2	CHECK THE APPR	COPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆
			(b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS		
	00		
5		SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR	
	2(e)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR I	PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
		LACE OF OROMALIMON	
	USA		
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES BENEFICIALLY		1,689,332	
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH		SIMMED VOTINGTOWER	
REPORTING		- 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		1 (00 222	
	10	1,689,332 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	10	SHARED DISTOSITIVE TOWER	
		- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE AMO	OUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	1 680 322		
12	1,689,332 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES □		
13	PERCENT OF CLA	SS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	C 40/		
14	6.4% TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON		
17	THE OF REFORM	III O I EROOT	
	IN		

The following constitutes Amendment No. 3 to the Schedule 13D filed by the undersigned ("Amendment No. 3"). This Amendment No. 3 amends the Schedule 13D as specifically set forth herein.

Item 4. <u>Purpose of Transaction</u>.

Item 4 is hereby amended to add the following:

On September 12, 2019, Engaged Capital and certain of its affiliates (collectively, "Engaged") and the Issuer entered into a second amendment (the "Second Amendment") to that certain confidentiality agreement (the "Agreement"), dated February 8, 2019, as first amended on August 5, 2019, by and among such parties. Pursuant to the Second Amendment, the Agreement was extended to September 29, 2019. All other terms of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

The foregoing description of the Second Amendment does not purport to be complete and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the Second Amendment, which is attached as Exhibit 99.1 hereto and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 6. <u>Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships With Respect to Securities of the Issuer.</u>

Item 6 is hereby amended to add the following:

On September 12, 2019, Engaged and the Issuer entered into the Second Amendment to the Agreement, as defined and described in Item 4 above and attached as Exhibit 99.1 hereto.

Item 7. <u>Material to be Filed as Exhibits.</u>

Item 7 is hereby amended to add the following exhibit:

99.1 Second Amendment, dated September 12, 2019.

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his knowledge and belief, the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: September 13, 2019

Engaged Capital Flagship Master Fund, LP

By: Engaged Capital, LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling

Title: Founder and Chief Investment Officer

Engaged Capital Co-Invest VIII, LP

By: Engaged Capital, LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling

Title: Founder and Chief Investment Officer

Engaged Capital Flagship Fund, LP

By: Engaged Capital, LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling

Title: Founder and Chief Investment Officer

Engaged Capital Flagship Fund, Ltd.

By: /s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling

Title: Director

Engaged Capital, LLC

/s/ Glenn W. Welling By:

Name:

Glenn W. Welling Founder and Chief Investment Officer Title:

Engaged Capital Holdings, LLC

/s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling Title: Sole Member

/s/ Glenn W. Welling

Glenn W. Welling

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

THIS Second Amendment (this "Amendment") is made as of September 12, 2019 to that certain CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 8, 2019, made by and among Apogee Enterprises, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Company") and Engaged Capital LLC, Engaged Capital Flagship Master Fund, LP, Engaged Capital Co-Invest VIII, LP, Engaged Capital Flagship Fund, L

The Company and Engaged Capital hereby acknowledge and agree as follows:

Paragraph 9 of the Confidentiality Agreement shall be amended to replace the words "5:30 PM New York City time on September 15, 2019" with the words "11:59 pm New York City time on September 29, 2019".

For the avoidance of doubt, Engaged Capital shall be permitted to file an amendment to its Schedule 13D and the Company shall be permitted to file a Form 8-K, in each case, disclosing that this Amendment has been entered into and attaching a copy of this Amendment as an exhibit thereto.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Confidentiality Agreement remains unchanged and in full force and effect according to the terms originally stated therein. This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date first written above.

Apogee Enterprises, Inc.

By: /s/ Patricia A. Beithon

Name: Patricia A. Beithon

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

Engaged Capital Flagship Master Fund, LP

By: Engaged Capital, LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling

Title: Founder and Chief Investment Officer

Engaged Capital Co-Invest VIII, LP

By: Engaged Capital, LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling

Title: Founder and Chief Investment Officer

Engaged Capital Flagship Fund, LP

By: Engaged Capital, LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling

Title: Founder and Chief Investment Officer

Engaged Capital Flagship Fund, Ltd.

By: /s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling

Title: Director

Engaged Capital, LLC

By: /s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling

Title: Founder and Chief Investment Officer

Engaged Capital Holdings, LLC

By: /s/ Glenn W. Welling

Name: Glenn W. Welling Title: Sole Member

/s/ Glenn W. Welling

Glenn W. Welling